
Timetable / Program minutowy

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

25-05-30 Time Discipline Round Information

17:30 4x100 m W / K Heat 1 (1)  
18:00 Opening Ceremony   

Hammer Throw / Młot M18:05   
18:15 100m H W / ppł K elim (2) 3Q  2q
18:35 110m H / ppł M elim (2) 3Q  2q
18:45 3000m St. / prz. M Heat 1 (1)  

Pole Vault / Tyczka M18:50   
19:02 3000m St. W / prz. K Heat 1 (1)  
19:18 100m W / K elim (2) 3Q  2q

Shot Put / Kula M19:20   
Shot Put W / Kula K19:20   

19:30 1500m W / K Heat 1 (1)  
19:40 1500m M Heat 1 (1)  

100m H W / ppł K19:50 Final   
110m H / ppł M20:05 Final   

20:14 800m W / K Heat 1 (1)  
20:23 800m M Heat 1 (1)  

100m W / K20:33 Final   
20:40 400m M Heat 2 (2)  
20:45 400m M Heat 1 (1)  
20:53 400m W / K Heat 1 (1)  
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Legend: in brackets - number of series, advance to the final



OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

4x100 m W / K Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

Heat 1/1 Start: 25-05-30   17:29:05

1 44.244   NR U20  Poland U20 I 0.227

190 Joanna FUS 06-01-23
97 Wiktoria GAJOSZ 06-07-06
89 Klaudia CHROSTEK 06-02-15

157 Jagoda ŻUKOWSKA 06-11-02
2 46.035     Poland U20 II 0.271

154 Zuzanna ZAJĄC 06-11-14
104 Aleksandra JEŻ 07-08-03
131 Maria PUŁAWSKA 07-08-21
145 Maja TITTINGER 07-11-07
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 18:03:44



OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

100m H W / ppł K Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

AMUSAN Tobi NGR Eugene (USA) 22-07-24WORLD RECORD(Open) 12.12(+0.9)
DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora (BUL) 88-08-20EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 12.21(+0.7)
RABSZTYN Grażyna GWARDIA Warszawa Warszawa 80-06-13POLISH RECORD(Open) 12.36
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 12.73
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 13.40
JOHNSON Alaysha USA Bydgoszcz 23-06-06MEETING RECORD(Open) 12.41

Heat 1/2 Wind:-0.6 m/s Start: 25-05-30   18:16:42

1 136 Alicja SIELSKA 03-07-12 13.045 Q    POLAND(POL) 0.175

2 65 Crystal MORRISON 02-02-06 13.106 Q    JAMAICA(JAM) 0.168

3 32 Reetta HURSKE 95-05-15 13.154 Q    FINLAND(FIN) 0.176

4 121 Marika MAJEWSKA 02-05-05 13.192  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.198

5 68 Hitomi NAKAJIMA 95-07-13 13.223     JAPAN(JPN) 0.158

6 142 Natalia SZCZĘSNA 04-01-22 13.237     POLAND(POL) 0.154

7 54 Anna TOTH 03-11-20 13.369     HUNGARY(HUN) 0.210

8 6 Celeste MUCCI 99-08-11 13.728     AUSTRALIA(AUS) 0.213

9 154 Zuzanna ZAJĄC 06-11-14 14.121  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.295

Heat 2/2 Wind:-1.1 m/s Start: 25-05-30   18:24:14

1 34 Saara KESKITALO 00-07-03 12.902 Q SB   FINLAND(FIN) 0.216

2 174 Rayniah JONES 01-09-28 12.948 Q SB   USA(USA) 0.152

3 60 Giada CARMASSI 94-05-15 12.964 Q    ITALY(ITA) 0.159

4 52 Luca KOZAK 96-06-01 12.983 q    HUNGARY(HUN) 0.205

5 37 Nooralotta NEZIRI 92-11-09 13.015 q    FINLAND(FIN) 0.166

6 8 Denisha CARTWRIGHT 99-12-28 13.126     BAHAMAS(BAH) 0.177

7 149 Klaudia WOJTUNIK 99-05-15 13.321  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.137

8 184 Kaja WESOŁOWSKA 01-07-18 13.457     POLAND(POL) 0.233

9 128 Maja OLSZAK 04-07-30 13.759  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.154
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 18:26:45



Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat 2 Saara KESKITALO 00-07-03 FINLAND 12.901 Q SB   

2 Heat 2 Rayniah JONES 01-09-28 USA 12.942 Q SB   

3 Heat 2 Giada CARMASSI 94-05-15 ITALY 12.963 Q    

4 Heat 2 Luca KOZAK 96-06-01 HUNGARY 12.984 q    

5 Heat 2 Nooralotta NEZIRI 92-11-09 FINLAND 13.015 q    

6 Heat 1 Alicja SIELSKA 03-07-12 POLAND 13.041 Q    

7 Heat 1 Crystal MORRISON 02-02-06 JAMAICA 13.102 Q    

8 Heat 2 Denisha CARTWRIGHT 99-12-28 BAHAMAS 13.126     

9 Heat 1 Reetta HURSKE 95-05-15 FINLAND 13.153 Q    

10 Heat 1 Marika MAJEWSKA 02-05-05 POLAND 13.194  SB   

11 Heat 1 Hitomi NAKAJIMA 95-07-13 JAPAN 13.225     

12 Heat 1 Natalia SZCZĘSNA 04-01-22 POLAND 13.236     

13 Heat 2 Klaudia WOJTUNIK 99-05-15 POLAND 13.327  SB   

14 Heat 1 Anna TOTH 03-11-20 HUNGARY 13.367     

15 Heat 2 Kaja WESOŁOWSKA 01-07-18 POLAND 13.458     

16 Heat 1 Celeste MUCCI 99-08-11 AUSTRALIA 13.728     

17 Heat 2 Maja OLSZAK 04-07-30 POLAND 13.759  SB   

18 Heat 1 Zuzanna ZAJĄC 06-11-14 POLAND 14.129  SB   

  Legend:

q -qualifying by resultSB -season best Q -automatic qualifying
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 18:26:46



OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

110m H / ppł M Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

MERRITT Aries USA Bruxelles (BEL) 12-09-07WORLD RECORD(Open) 12.80(+0.3)
JACKSON Colin GBR Stuttgart (GER) 93-08-20EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 12.91( 0.5)
SZYMAŃSKI Jakub SKLA Sopot Bydgoszcz 24-06-28POLISH RECORD(Open) 13.25(+1.1)
CZYKIER Damian KS Podlasie Białystok Suwałki 22-06-11POLISH RECORD(Open) 13.25(+1.3)
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 13.27
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 13.90
ROBERTS Daniel USA BYDGOSZCZ 23-06-06MEETING RECORD(Open) 13.24

Heat 1/2 Wind:-0.2 m/s Start: 25-05-30   18:37:19

1 26 Yousuf BADAWY-SAYYED 02-02-07 13.626 Q    EGYPT(EGY) 0.182

2 43 Aurel MANGA 92-07-24 13.732 Q SB   FRANCE(FRA) 0.212

3 20 Milan TRAJKOVIC 92-03-17 13.827 Q SB   CYPRUS(CYP) 0.238

4 50 Manuel MORDI 03-08-15 13.934 q    GERMANY(GER) 0.185

5 36 Santeri KUUSINIEMI 98-10-10 13.975     FINLAND(FIN) 0.197

6 138 Michał SIEROCKI 99-09-12 13.983     POLAND(POL) 0.223

Heat 2/2 Wind:-1.3 m/s Start: 25-05-30   18:42:25

1 10 Elie BACARI 03-10-14 13.554 Q    BELGIUM(BEL) 0.192

2 160 Louis Francois MENDY 99-03-02 13.582 Q SB   SENEGAL(SEN) 0.275

3 159 Mondray BARNARD 02-05-08 13.623 Q    SOUTH AFRICA(RSA) 0.175

4 63 Lafranz CAMPBELL 97-10-19 13.765 q    JAMAICA(JAM) 0.198

5 109 Krzysztof KILJAN 99-12-30 13.967     POLAND(POL) 0.184

17 Craig THORNE 01-01-03 DNS6     CANADA(CAN)
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 18:45:23



Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat 2 Elie BACARI 03-10-14 BELGIUM 13.551 Q    

2 Heat 2 Louis Francois MENDY 99-03-02 SENEGAL 13.582 Q SB   

3 Heat 2 Mondray BARNARD 02-05-08 SOUTH AFRICA 13.62(614)3 Q    

4 Heat 1 Yousuf BADAWY-SAYYED 02-02-07 EGYPT 13.62(620)1 Q    

5 Heat 1 Aurel MANGA 92-07-24 FRANCE 13.732 Q SB   

6 Heat 2 Lafranz CAMPBELL 97-10-19 JAMAICA 13.764 q    

7 Heat 1 Milan TRAJKOVIC 92-03-17 CYPRUS 13.823 Q SB   

8 Heat 1 Manuel MORDI 03-08-15 GERMANY 13.934 q    

9 Heat 2 Krzysztof KILJAN 99-12-30 POLAND 13.965     

10 Heat 1 Santeri KUUSINIEMI 98-10-10 FINLAND 13.975     

11 Heat 1 Michał SIEROCKI 99-09-12 POLAND 13.986     

Heat 2 Craig THORNE 01-01-03 CANADA DNSDNS     

  Legend:

q -qualifying by resultSB -season best Q -automatic qualifying
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 18:45:23



OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

3000m St. / prz. M Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

GIRMA Lamecha ETH Paris (FRA) 23-06-09WORLD RECORD(Open) 7:52.11
MEKHISSI-BENABBAD Mah FRA Paris (FRA) 13-07-06EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 8:00.09
MALINOWSKI Bronisław OLIMPIA Grudziądz Montreal (CAN) 76-07-28POLISH RECORD(Open) 8:09.11
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 8:15.00
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 8:40.00
TAHER Tareq Mubarak BAH BYDGOSZCZ 09-06-10MEETING RECORD(Open) 8:14.02

Heat 1/1 Start: 25-05-30   18:50:48

1 123 Maciej MEGIER 03-04-26 8:23.0110  PB   POLAND(POL)

2 83 Adam BAJORSKI 04-09-11 8:38.219  PB   POLAND(POL)

3 82 Wiktor ANTOSZ 02-10-19 8:38.498  PB   POLAND(POL)

4 139 Szymon SKALSKI 02-02-08 8:48.417  PB   POLAND(POL)

5 79 Jakub ABRAMCZYK 06-01-21 8:49.356  PB   POLAND(POL)

6 182 Krzysztof ZIELIŃSKI 05-07-14 8:57.443     POLAND(POL)

7 103 Wiktor JANDUŁA 05-01-22 9:32.105     POLAND(POL)

8 80 Piotr ABRAMCZYK 06-06-27 9:53.044     POLAND(POL)

100 Michał GROBERSKI 00-06-10 DNF2     POLAND(POL)

96 Michał GAJDUS 08-01-10 DNF1     POLAND(POL)

1000m 96 2:46.1 (2:46.1)
2000m 123 5:36.2 (2:50.2)

Michał GAJDUS
Maciej MEGIER

  Legend:

PB -personal best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

Hammer Throw / Młot M
Referee: MAKULEC Łukasz

SEDYKH Yuriy URS Stuttgart (GER) 86-08-30WORLD RECORD(Open) 86.74
SEDYKH Yuriy URS Stuttgart (GER) 86-08-30EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 86.74
FAJDEK Paweł KS Agros Zamość Szczecin (POL) 15-08-09POLISH RECORD(Open) 83.93
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 78.20
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 68.00
FAJDEK Paweł POL BYDGOSZCZ 21-06-30MEETING RECORD(Open) 82.77

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Start:  25-05-30  18:05:00
End: 25-05-30  19:12:00

1 168 Mykhaylo KOKHAN 01-01-22 79.84     UKRAINE(UKR)

2 48 Merlin HUMMEL 02-01-04 79.31     GERMANY(GER)

3 51 Bence HALASZ 97-08-04 79.26     HUNGARY(HUN)

4 181 Rudy WINKLER 94-12-06 78.72     USA(USA)

5 93 Paweł FAJDEK 89-06-04 76.35  SB   POLAND(POL)

6 150 Marcin WROTYŃSKI 96-03-11 71.44     POLAND(POL)

7 130 Dawid PIŁAT 02-02-06 70.47     POLAND(POL)

8 127 Wojciech NOWICKI 89-02-22 70.19     POLAND(POL)

15 Rowan HAMILTON 00-01-29 NM     CANADA(CAN)

I II III IV V VI

x 76.84 x x 79.84 78.54Mykhaylo KOKHAN

76.11 x x x 75.09 79.31Merlin HUMMEL

77.52 79.13 x 78.36 79.26 xBence HALASZ

78.33 76.69 77.76 x 78.72 xRudy WINKLER

x 74.38 76.35 x 72.89 xPaweł FAJDEK

70.77 70.70 71.41 70.89 70.37 71.44Marcin WROTYŃSKI

67.20 69.90 69.43 69.39 70.47 69.45Dawid PIŁAT

68.93 69.85 69.91 70.19 69.28 69.91Wojciech NOWICKI

x x xRowan HAMILTON

  Legend:

SB -season best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow 

Druk: 25-05-30 19:17:38



Wyniki konkurencji

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

3000m St. W / prz. K Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

CHEPKOECH Beatrice KEN Monaco (MON) 18-07-20WORLD RECORD(Open) 8:44.32
FINOT Alice FRA Paris (FRA) 24-08-06EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 8:58.67*
SAMITOVA-GALKINA Guln RUS Beijing (CHN) 08-08-17EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 8:58.81
KONIECZEK Alicja OŚ AZS Poznań Paris (FRA) 24-08-04POLISH RECORD(Open) 9:16.51
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 9:18.00
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 9:48.00
ZARUDNEVA-IVANOVA Yuli RUS Bydgoszcz 09-06-10MEETING RECORD(Open) 9:23.23

Heat 1/1 Start: 25-05-30   19:04:55

1 166 Marwa BOUZAYANI 97-03-26 9:14.908     TUNISIA(TUN)

2 44 Flavie RENOUARD 00-09-10 9:21.506     FRANCE(FRA)

3 4 Cara FEAIN-RYAN 99-02-05 9:22.014  PB   AUSTRALIA(AUS)

4 117 Kinga KRÓLIK 99-09-26 9:22.1411  PB   POLAND(POL)

5 69 Celestine BIWOT 03-12-24 9:24.037  SB   KENYA(KEN)

6 31 Marta SERRANO 03-04-05 9:25.745  PB   SPAIN(ESP)

7 58 Adva COHEN 96-03-24 9:27.793  PB   ISRAEL(ISR)

8 113 Alicja KONIECZEK 94-11-02 9:40.4213     POLAND(POL)

9 167 Ruken TEK 01-05-01 9:43.692     TURKEY(TUR)

10 88 Agnieszka CHORZĘPA 01-01-14 9:53.4610  PB   POLAND(POL)

11 116 Martyna KRAWCZYŃSKA 04-11-21 10:34.569     POLAND(POL)

12 91 Daria DOMŻALSKA 05-01-03 10:46.191     POLAND(POL)

114 Aneta KONIECZEK 97-06-08 DNS12     POLAND(POL)

47 Agnes GERS 97-08-04 DNF14     GERMANY(GER)

1000m 47 3:03.5 (3:03.5)
2000m 166 6:12.5 (3:08.9)

Agnes GERS
Marwa BOUZAYANI

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

100m W / K Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

GRIFFITH-JOYNER Florenc USA Indianapolis (USA) 88-07-16WORLD RECORD(Open) 10.49(0.0)
ARRON Christine FRA Budapest (HUN) 98-08-19EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 10.73(+2.0)
KASPRZYK Ewa OLIMPIA Poznań Grudziądz 86-06-27POLISH RECORD(Open) 10.93
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 11.07
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 11.65
HOBBS Zoe NZL Bydgoszcz 24-06-20MEETING RECORD(Open) 11.17
AHYE Michelle-Lee TRI Bydgoszcz 22-06-03MEETING RECORD(Open) 11.17

Heat 1/2 Wind:-0.2 m/s Start: 25-05-30   19:20:54

1 77 Zoe HOBBS 97-09-11 11.434 Q    NEW ZEALAND(NZL)

2 12 Delphine NKANSA 01-09-21 11.505 Q    BELGIUM(BEL)

3 33 Lotta KEMPPINEN 98-04-01 11.503 Q    FINLAND(FIN)

4 141 Magdalena STEFANOWICZ 00-09-21 11.656 q    POLAND(POL)

5 157 Jagoda ŻUKOWSKA 06-11-02 11.907     POLAND(POL)

6 124 Jagoda MIERZYŃSKA 98-08-03 12.012     POLAND(POL)

7 94 Joanna FUS 06-01-23 12.138     POLAND(POL)

8 131 Maria PUŁAWSKA 07-08-21 12.399     POLAND(POL)

Heat 2/2 Wind:-0.1 m/s Start: 25-05-30   19:28:12

1 46 Imani LANSIQUOT 97-12-17 11.543 Q    GREAT BRITAIN(GBR) 0.196

2 29 Maria Isabel PEREZ 93-03-01 11.564 Q    SPAIN(ESP) 0.261

3 53 Boglarka TAKACS 01-08-28 11.605 Q    HUNGARY(HUN) 0.301

4 146 Krystsina TSIMANOUSKAYA 96-11-19 11.616 q    POLAND(POL) 0.237

5 97 Wiktoria GAJOSZ 06-07-06 11.677     POLAND(POL) 0.228

6 89 Klaudia CHROSTEK 06-02-15 11.992     POLAND(POL) 0.220

7 104 Aleksandra JEŻ 07-08-03 12.069  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.200

8 145 Maja TITTINGER 07-11-07 12.208     POLAND(POL) 0.171
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 19:31:21



Qualification: first 3 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest losers (q) qualified

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat 1 Zoe HOBBS 97-09-11 NEW ZEALAND 11.431 Q    

2 Heat 1 Delphine NKANSA 01-09-21 BELGIUM 11.50(493)2 Q    

3 Heat 1 Lotta KEMPPINEN 98-04-01 FINLAND 11.50(499)3 Q    

4 Heat 2 Imani LANSIQUOT 97-12-17 GREAT BRITAIN 11.541 Q    

5 Heat 2 Maria Isabel PEREZ 93-03-01 SPAIN 11.562 Q    

6 Heat 2 Boglarka TAKACS 01-08-28 HUNGARY 11.603 Q    

7 Heat 2 Krystsina TSIMANOUSKAYA 96-11-19 POLAND 11.614 q    

8 Heat 1 Magdalena STEFANOWICZ 00-09-21 POLAND 11.654 q    

9 Heat 2 Wiktoria GAJOSZ 06-07-06 POLAND 11.675     

10 Heat 1 Jagoda ŻUKOWSKA 06-11-02 POLAND 11.905     

11 Heat 2 Klaudia CHROSTEK 06-02-15 POLAND 11.996     

12 Heat 1 Jagoda MIERZYŃSKA 98-08-03 POLAND 12.016     

13 Heat 2 Aleksandra JEŻ 07-08-03 POLAND 12.067  PB   

14 Heat 1 Joanna FUS 06-01-23 POLAND 12.137     

15 Heat 2 Maja TITTINGER 07-11-07 POLAND 12.208     

16 Heat 1 Maria PUŁAWSKA 07-08-21 POLAND 12.398     

  Legend:

q -qualifying by resultPB -personal best Q -automatic qualifying
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 19:31:21



OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

1500m W / K Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

KIPYEGON Faith KEN Paris (FRA) 24-07-07WORLD RECORD(Open) 3:49.04
HASSAN Sifan NED Doha (QAT) 19-10-05EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 3:51.95
LIZAKOWSKA Weronika KUKS Remus Kościerzyna Paris (FRA) 24-08-08POLISH RECORD(Open) 3:57.31
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 4:01.50
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 4:10.00
HAILU Freweyni ETH Bydgoszcz 24-06-20MEETING RECORD(Open) 3:58.59

Heat 1/1 Start: 25-05-30   19:34:29

1 120 Weronika LIZAKOWSKA 98-11-02 4:01.9912  SB   POLAND(POL)

2 5 Linden HALL 91-06-20 4:02.1113  SB   AUSTRALIA(AUS)

3 173 Dani JONES 96-08-21 4:04.939     USA(USA)

4 16 Simone PLOURDE 00-08-08 4:07.744     CANADA(CAN)

5 67 Adelle TRACEY 93-05-27 4:08.0810     JAMAICA(JAM)

6 41 Berenice CLEYET-MERLE 94-10-24 4:08.156     FRANCE(FRA)

7 147 Anna WIELGOSZ 93-11-09 4:09.442  PB   POLAND(POL)

8 57 Jodie MCCANN 00-02-03 4:09.783     IRELAND(IRL)

9 98 Martyna GALANT 95-01-26 4:09.945     POLAND(POL)

10 23 Kristiina SASINEK-MAKI 91-09-22 4:10.058  SB   CZECHIA(CZE)

11 30 Marta PEREZ 93-04-19 4:11.4411     SPAIN(ESP)

12 148 Zuzanna WIERNICKA 06-10-21 4:26.361     POLAND(POL)

84 Aleksandra BEREŚNIEWICZ 02-04-03 DNF14     POLAND(POL)

122 Eliza MEGGER 99-08-29 DNF7     POLAND(POL)

400m 84 1:05.3 (1:05.3)

Międzyczasy

800m 84 2:10.5 (1:05.3)
1200m 5 3:16.1 (1:05.6)

Aleksandra BEREŚNIEWICZ
Aleksandra BEREŚNIEWICZ
Linden HALL

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 19:41:37



OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

1500m M Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

EL GUERROUJ Hicham MAR Roma (ITA) 98-07-14WORLD RECORD(Open) 3:26.00
INGEBRIGTSEN Jakob NOR Monaco (MON) 24-07-12EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 3:26.73*
INGEBRIGTSEN Jacob NOR Chorzów 23-07-16EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 3:27.14
LEWANDOWSKI Marcin AZS UMCS Lublin Monaco (MON) 21-07-09POLISH RECORD(Open) 3:30.42
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 3:33.00
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 3:40.00
ARESE Pietro ITA BYDGOSZCZ 23-06-06MEETING RECORD(Open) 3:33.56

Heat 1/1 Start: 25-05-30   19:42:36

1 27 Mohamed ATTAOUI 01-09-26 3:33.304  PB   SPAIN(ESP)

2 62 Federico RIVA 00-11-09 3:33.7914     ITALY(ITA)

3 55 Cathal DOYLE 97-10-12 3:34.6713     IRELAND(IRL)

4 13 Ruben VERHEYDEN 00-12-22 3:35.1112     BELGIUM(BEL)

5 132 Filip RAK 03-02-03 3:35.2210     POLAND(POL)

6 71 Hafid RIZKY 98-01-19 3:35.529  SB   MOROCCO(MAR)

7 3 Jye EDWARDS 98-03-06 3:35.9211     AUSTRALIA(AUS)

8 45 Thomas KEEN 01-06-16 3:35.966     GREAT BRITAIN(GBR)

9 73 Mike FOPPEN 96-11-29 3:36.117  SB   NETHERLANDS(NED)

10 153 Maciej WYDERKA 02-07-29 3:37.118     POLAND(POL)

11 133 Michał ROZMYS 95-03-13 3:37.3015     POLAND(POL)

12 126 Wiktor MIŁKOWSKI 05-04-15 3:40.012  PB   POLAND(POL)

13 74 RIEL Robin VAN 00-04-30 3:41.455     NETHERLANDS(NED)

14 115 Andrzej KOWALCZYK 98-11-30 3:45.203     POLAND(POL)

90 Adam CZERWIŃSKI 09-03-30 DNF1     POLAND(POL)

400m 90 56.7 (56.7)

Międzyczasy

800m 90 1:54.6 (57.9)
1200m 62 2:53.8 (59.2)

Adam CZERWIŃSKI
Adam CZERWIŃSKI
Federico RIVA

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 19:49:15



OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

100m H W / ppł K Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

AMUSAN Tobi NGR Eugene (USA) 22-07-24WORLD RECORD(Open) 12.12(+0.9)
DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora (BUL) 88-08-20EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 12.21(+0.7)
RABSZTYN Grażyna GWARDIA Warszawa Warszawa 80-06-13POLISH RECORD(Open) 12.36
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 12.73
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 13.40
JOHNSON Alaysha USA Bydgoszcz 23-06-06MEETING RECORD(Open) 12.41

Final Wind:-0.6 m/s Start: 25-05-30   19:54:23

1 52 Luca KOZAK 96-06-01 12.832  SB   HUNGARY(HUN) 0.201

2 174 Rayniah JONES 01-09-28 12.834  SB   USA(USA) 0.164

3 34 Saara KESKITALO 00-07-03 12.926     FINLAND(FIN) 0.190

4 65 Crystal MORRISON 02-02-06 12.977  SB   JAMAICA(JAM) 0.178

5 60 Giada CARMASSI 94-05-15 13.038     ITALY(ITA) 0.182

6 37 Nooralotta NEZIRI 92-11-09 13.079     FINLAND(FIN) 0.176

7 136 Alicja SIELSKA 03-07-12 13.125     POLAND(POL) 0.172

8 32 Reetta HURSKE 95-05-15 13.233     FINLAND(FIN) 0.130

  Legend:

SB -season best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 19:57:02



OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

110m H / ppł M Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

MERRITT Aries USA Bruxelles (BEL) 12-09-07WORLD RECORD(Open) 12.80(+0.3)
JACKSON Colin GBR Stuttgart (GER) 93-08-20EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 12.91( 0.5)
SZYMAŃSKI Jakub SKLA Sopot Bydgoszcz 24-06-28POLISH RECORD(Open) 13.25(+1.1)
CZYKIER Damian KS Podlasie Białystok Suwałki 22-06-11POLISH RECORD(Open) 13.25(+1.3)
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 13.27
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 13.90
ROBERTS Daniel USA BYDGOSZCZ 23-06-06MEETING RECORD(Open) 13.24

Final Wind:-0.4 m/s Start: 25-05-30   20:06:17

1 10 Elie BACARI 03-10-14 13.435     BELGIUM(BEL) 0.148

2 159 Mondray BARNARD 02-05-08 13.493     SOUTH AFRICA(RSA) 0.141

3 160 Louis Francois MENDY 99-03-02 13.527  SB   SENEGAL(SEN) 0.238

4 43 Aurel MANGA 92-07-24 13.684  SB   FRANCE(FRA) 0.199

5 63 Lafranz CAMPBELL 97-10-19 13.752     JAMAICA(JAM) 0.229

6 50 Manuel MORDI 03-08-15 13.769  SB   GERMANY(GER) 0.156

7 20 Milan TRAJKOVIC 92-03-17 13.768  SB   CYPRUS(CYP) 0.241

26 Yousuf BADAWY-SAYYED 02-02-07 DNS6     EGYPT(EGY)

  Legend:

SB -season best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 20:08:28



OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

800m W / K Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ Jarmila TCH München (GER) 83-07-26WORLD RECORD(Open) 1:53.28
KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ Jarmila TCH München (GER) 83-07-26EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 1:53.28
JANUCHTA Jolanta GWARDIA Warszawa Budapest (HUN) 80-11-08POLISH RECORD(Open) 1:56.95
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 1:59.00
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 2:02.50
MESELE Worknesh ETH Bydgoszcz 21-06-30MEETING RECORD(Open) 1:59.39

Heat 1/1 Start: 25-05-30   20:15:59

1 162 Audrey WERRO 04-03-27 1:57.2510  PB   SWITZERLAND(SUI)

2 70 Assia RAZIKI 96-10-04 1:59.799     MOROCCO(MAR)

3 111 Margarita KOCZANOWA 99-02-01 1:59.944  PB   POLAND(POL)

4 161 Lore HOFFMANN 96-07-25 2:00.333  SB   SWITZERLAND(SUI)

5 76 Pernille ANTONSEN-KARSLEN 02-12-13 2:00.452  PB   NORWAY(NOR)

6 135 Angelika SARNA 97-10-01 2:00.487  SB   POLAND(POL)

7 28 Lorea IBARZABAL 94-11-07 2:00.708     SPAIN(ESP)

8 59 Elena BELLO 97-01-18 2:00.976     ITALY(ITA)

9 102 Julia JAGUŚCIK 03-12-16 2:01.281  PB   POLAND(POL)

10 92 Sofia ENNAOUI 95-08-30 2:01.425     POLAND(POL)

112 Agata KOŁAKOWSKA 97-08-02 DNF11     POLAND(POL)

400m 112 56.83 (56.83)

Międzyczasy

Agata KOŁAKOWSKA

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 20:20:11



OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

800m M Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

RUDISHA David KEN London (GBR) 12-08-09WORLD RECORD(Open) 1:40.91
KIPKETER Wilson DEN Cologne (GER) 97-08-24EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 1:41.11
CZAPIEWSKI Paweł LUBUSZ Słubice Zurich (SUI) 01-08-17POLISH RECORD(Open) 1:43.22
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 1:44.50
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 1:47.00
KRAMER Andreas SWE BYDGOSZCZ 24-06-20MEETING RECORD(Open) 1:44.08

Heat 1/1 Start: 25-05-30   20:23:55

1 56 Mark ENGLISH 93-03-18 1:44.347  PB   IRELAND(IRL)

2 19 Marino BLOUDEK 99-07-18 1:44.743  PB   CROATIA(CRO)

3 129 Filip OSTROWSKI 01-07-12 1:44.961  PB   POLAND(POL)

4 22 Jakub DUDYCHA 05-09-06 1:45.075     CZECHIA(CZE)

5 163 Andreas KRAMER 97-04-13 1:45.098     SWEDEN(SWE)

6 110 Bartosz KITLIŃSKI 04-06-11 1:45.1310  =PB   POLAND(POL)

7 137 Patryk SIERADZKI 98-10-06 1:45.484  SB   POLAND(POL)

8 85 Mateusz BORKOWSKI 97-04-02 1:45.496  SB   POLAND(POL)

9 164 Samuel PIHLSTROM 01-03-08 1:46.142     SWEDEN(SWE)

81 Dominik ADAMCZEWSKI 01-05-10 DNF9     POLAND(POL)

400m 81 50.39 (50.39)

Międzyczasy

Dominik ADAMCZEWSKI

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best =PB -personal best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 20:27:58



OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

100m W / K Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

GRIFFITH-JOYNER Florenc USA Indianapolis (USA) 88-07-16WORLD RECORD(Open) 10.49(0.0)
ARRON Christine FRA Budapest (HUN) 98-08-19EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 10.73(+2.0)
KASPRZYK Ewa OLIMPIA Poznań Grudziądz 86-06-27POLISH RECORD(Open) 10.93
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 11.07
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 11.65
HOBBS Zoe NZL Bydgoszcz 24-06-20MEETING RECORD(Open) 11.17
AHYE Michelle-Lee TRI Bydgoszcz 22-06-03MEETING RECORD(Open) 11.17

Final Wind:-0.1 m/s Start: 25-05-30   20:33:45

1 12 Delphine NKANSA 01-09-21 11.376  SB   BELGIUM(BEL) 0.222

2 77 Zoe HOBBS 97-09-11 11.425     NEW ZEALAND(NZL) 0.222

3 46 Imani LANSIQUOT 97-12-17 11.454     GREAT BRITAIN(GBR) 0.207

4 33 Lotta KEMPPINEN 98-04-01 11.498  SB   FINLAND(FIN) 0.258

5 29 Maria Isabel PEREZ 93-03-01 11.567     SPAIN(ESP) 0.324

6 53 Boglarka TAKACS 01-08-28 11.623     HUNGARY(HUN) 0.281

7 141 Magdalena STEFANOWICZ 00-09-21 11.642     POLAND(POL) 0.200

8 146 Krystsina TSIMANOUSKAYA 96-11-19 11.669     POLAND(POL) 0.268

  Legend:

SB -season best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

Shot Put W / Kula K
Referee: ZANIEWSKA Izabela

LISOVSKAYA Natalya URS Moscow (URS) 87-06-07WORLD RECORD(Open) 22.63
LISOVSKAYA Natalya URS Moskva (URS) 87-06-07EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 22.63
CHEWIŃSKA Ludwika GWARDIA Warszawa Bydgoszcz 76-06-26POLISH RECORD(Open) 19.58
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 18.80
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 16.00
ZABAWSKA Krystyna POL Bydgoszcz 01-06-15MEETING RECORD(Open) 19.10

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Start:  25-05-30  19:20:01
End: 25-05-30  20:40:00

1 165 Fanny ROOS 95-01-02 19.20     SWEDEN(SWE)

2 170 Maggie EWEN 94-09-23 19.10     USA(USA)

3 66 DODD Danniel THOMAS 92-11-11 18.49     JAMAICA(JAM)

4 179 Jessica RAMSEY 91-07-26 18.17  SB   USA(USA)

5 49 Alina KENZEL 97-08-10 18.02  =SB   GERMANY(GER)

6 105 Klaudia KARDASZ 96-05-02 16.95     POLAND(POL)

I II III IV V VI

19.20 18.86 18.59 x 18.39 18.61Fanny ROOS

16.35 19.10 x 18.93 x xMaggie EWEN

x x x 18.42 18.49 xDODD Danniel THOMAS

17.46 17.95 x x 18.14 18.17Jessica RAMSEY

17.24 17.51 18.02 x 17.98 18.00Alina KENZEL

16.95 16.59 16.55 16.58 16.56 16.63Klaudia KARDASZ

  Legend:

=SB -season bestSB -season best
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Druk: 25-05-30 20:47:20



OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

Shot Put / Kula M
Referee: ZANIEWSKA Izabela

CROUSER Ryan USA Los Angeles (USA) 23-05-27WORLD RECORD(Open) 23.56
TIMMERMANN Ulf GDR Chania (GRE) 88-05-22EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 23.06
HARATYK Michał KS Sprint Bielsko-Biała Władysławowo 19-08-03POLISH RECORD(Open) 22.32
HARATYK Michał KS Sprint Bielsko-Biała Warszawa 19-07-28POLISH RECORD(Open) 22.32
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 21.50
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 18.50
FABBRI Leonardo ITA BYDGOSZCZ 24-06-20MEETING RECORD(Open) 22.38

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Start:  25-05-30  19:20:00

End: 25-05-30  20:40:00

1 177 Payton OTTERDAHL 96-04-02 21.59     USA(USA)

2 180 Roger STEEN 92-05-17 21.39     USA(USA)

3 75 Chuk ENEKWECHI 93-01-28 21.27     NIGERIA(NGR)

4 178 Adrian PIPERI 99-01-20 21.23     USA(USA)

5 78 Tom WALSH 92-03-01 21.13     NEW ZEALAND(NZL)

6 171 Jordan GEIST 98-07-21 21.10     USA(USA)

7 87 Konrad BUKOWIECKI 97-03-17 20.83  SB   POLAND(POL)

8 64 Rajindra CAMPBELL 96-02-29 20.72     JAMAICA(JAM)

I II III IV V VI

19.87 21.20 21.59 21.44 21.32 21.13Payton OTTERDAHL

20.42 20.46 21.39 x x xRoger STEEN

20.32 20.61 20.57 21.09 21.27 20.96Chuk ENEKWECHI

21.23 20.88 x 20.94 x 20.64Adrian PIPERI

20.68 21.13 20.62 20.67 x 20.60Tom WALSH

20.83 21.10 20.74 x 20.54 xJordan GEIST

20.83 19.51 20.14 x 20.09 20.44Konrad BUKOWIECKI

20.72 20.59 20.42 x x 20.65Rajindra CAMPBELL

  Legend:

SB -season best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

400m M Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

VAN NIEKERK Wayde RSA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 16-08-14WORLD RECORD(Open) 43.03
HUDSON-SMITH Matthew GBR Paris (FRA) 24-08-07EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 43.44
CZUBAK Tomasz RKS Skra Warszawa Sevilla (ESP) 99-08-24POLISH RECORD(Open) 44.62
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 44.85
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 46.50
SCOTTI Edoardo ITA BYDGOSZCZ 20-08-19MEETING RECORD(Open) 45.48

Heat 1/2 Start: 25-05-30   20:55:23

1 143 Maksymilian SZWED 04-08-06 45.295  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.216

2 169 Johnnie BLOCKBURGER 02-07-12 45.786     USA(USA) 0.240

3 11 Dylan BORLEE 92-09-20 46.057     BELGIUM(BEL) 0.166

4 40 Giles BIRON 95-04-13 46.369     FRANCE(FRA) 0.203

5 72 Liemarvin BONEVACIA 98-04-05 46.604     NETHERLANDS(NED) 0.207

6 155 Karol ZALEWSKI 93-08-07 46.868     POLAND(POL) 0.221

1 Igor BOGACZYŃSKI 03-11-07 DNS2     POLAND(POL)

9 Jonathan JONES 99-02-06 DNF3     BARBADOS(BAR) 0.236

Heat 2/2 Start: 25-05-30   20:45:07

1 140 Daniel SOŁTYSIAK 01-09-06 45.935     POLAND(POL) 0.177

2 106 Marcin KAROLEWSKI 02-12-16 46.174  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.227

3 134 Mateusz RZEŹNICZAK 98-07-23 46.506     POLAND(POL) 0.241

4 101 Patryk GRZEGORZEWICZ 02-05-26 46.583  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.218

5 2 Jan ŚMIETANKA 05-09-21 46.698  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.187

6 108 Michał KIJEWSKI 05-10-25 46.817     POLAND(POL) 0.177

7 125 Paweł MIEZIANKO 03-07-12 47.509  PB   POLAND(POL) 0.254

8 181 Piotr DUDA 06-06-20 47.532  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.260
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

1 Heat 1 Maksymilian SZWED 04-08-06 POLAND 45.291  SB   

2 Heat 1 Johnnie BLOCKBURGER 02-07-12 USA 45.782     

3 Heat 2 Daniel SOŁTYSIAK 01-09-06 POLAND 45.931     

4 Heat 1 Dylan BORLEE 92-09-20 BELGIUM 46.053     

5 Heat 2 Marcin KAROLEWSKI 02-12-16 POLAND 46.172  PB   

6 Heat 1 Giles BIRON 95-04-13 FRANCE 46.364     

7 Heat 2 Mateusz RZEŹNICZAK 98-07-23 POLAND 46.503     

8 Heat 2 Patryk GRZEGORZEWICZ 02-05-26 POLAND 46.584  SB   

9 Heat 1 Liemarvin BONEVACIA 98-04-05 NETHERLANDS 46.605     

10 Heat 2 Jan ŚMIETANKA 05-09-21 POLAND 46.695  PB   

11 Heat 2 Michał KIJEWSKI 05-10-25 POLAND 46.816     

12 Heat 1 Karol ZALEWSKI 93-08-07 POLAND 46.866     

13 Heat 2 Paweł MIEZIANKO 03-07-12 POLAND 47.507  PB   

14 Heat 2 Piotr DUDA 06-06-20 POLAND 47.538  SB   

Heat 1 Igor BOGACZYŃSKI 03-11-07 POLAND DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Jonathan JONES 99-02-06 BARBADOS DNFDNF     

  Legend:

PB -personal bestSB -season best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

Pole Vault / Tyczka M
Referee: SCHMIDT Magdalena

DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Clermont-Ferrand (FR 25-02-28WORLD RECORD(Open) 6.27
DUPLANTIS Armand SWE Clermont-Ferrand (FR 25-02-28EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 6.27
LISEK Piotr OSOT Szczecin Monaco (MON) 19-07-12POLISH RECORD(Open) 6.02
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 5.82
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 5.40
LUKYANENKO Yevgeniy RUS BYDGOSZCZ 08-07-01MEETING RECORD(Open) 6.01

Place Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country Result

Start:  25-05-30  18:50:00

End: 25-05-30  21:00:00

1 176 Chris NILSEN 98-01-13 5.82     USA(USA)

2 119 Piotr LISEK 92-08-16 5.72  =SB   POLAND(POL)

3 24 Matej SCERBA 98-12-09 5.62  SB   CZECHIA(CZE)

4 42 Mathieu COLLET 95-03-15 5.52  SB   FRANCE(FRA)

5 35 Urho KUJANPAA 97-05-18 5.52     FINLAND(FIN)

6 61 Matteo OLIVERI 02-10-11 5.22     ITALY(ITA)

21 Filip BARTONEK 00-03-19 NM     CZECHIA(CZE)

107 Filip KEMPSKI 02-09-12 NM     POLAND(POL)

99 Michał GAWENDA 05-06-15 DNS     POLAND(POL)

5.22 5.42 5.52 5.62 5.72 5.82 5.92
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  Legend:
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow 

Druk: 25-05-30 21:04:19



OFFICIAL RESULTS

7. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 30 maja / May 2025

400m W / K Referee: MROCZYŃSKI Waldemar

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Club/Country ResultRT

KOCH Marita GDR Canberra (AUS) 85-10-06WORLD RECORD(Open) 47.60
KOCH Marita GDR Canberra (AUS) 85-10-06EUROPEAN RECORD(Open) 47.60
KACZMAREK Natalia KS Podlasie Białystok London (GBR) 24-07-20POLISH RECORD(Open) 48.90
 Tokyo (JPN) 25-09-13Min. WCH(Open) 50.75
 Bochum (GER) 25-07-21Min. UNI(Open) 53.30
KACZMAREK Natalia POL Bydgoszcz 24-06-20MEETING RECORD(Open) 49.86

Heat 1/1 Start: 25-05-30   21:02:26

1 86 Natalia BUKOWIECKA 98-01-17 50.445  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.196

2 14 Lauren GALE 00-01-01 51.003  SB   CANADA(CAN) 0.267

3 158 Gabby SCOTT 97-01-13 51.337     PUERTO RICO(PUR) 0.172

4 18 Evelyn AGUILAR 93-01-03 51.456     COLOMBIA(COL) 0.225

5 144 Justyna ŚWIĘTY-ERSETIC 92-12-03 51.784     POLAND(POL) 0.240

6 25 Lada VONDROVA 99-09-06 52.262  SB   CZECHIA(CZE) 0.310

7 118 Anastazja KUŚ 07-05-11 52.731  SB   POLAND(POL) 0.273

8 95 Kinga GACKA 01-10-25 52.869     POLAND(POL) 0.191

9 7 Amelia ROWE 06-11-08 53.068     AUSTRALIA(AUS) 0.179

  Legend:

SB -season best
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DNS-did not start, DNF-did not finish, DQ-disqalified.,NM-no mark,PB-personal best,SB-season best., Q,q-advance, YC-yellow card

Druk: 25-05-30 21:05:09


